## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7502013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIFI LABS, INC.	07/31/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	4901 GREGG ROAD	
City:	PICO RIVERA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90660-2108	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14843828
Application Number:	16940901
Application Number:	16990132
Application Number:	16991309
Application Number:	17159434
Application Number:	17191539
Patent Number:	9198262
Patent Number:	9210779
Patent Number:	9326359
Patent Number:	9338864
Patent Number:	9609725
Patent Number:	9635737
Patent Number:	9648448
Patent Number:	9768831
Patent Number:	9883563
Patent Number:	9936566
Patent Number:	9949348
Patent Number:	10047912
Patent Number:	10085331
Patent Number:	10129965

PATENT REEL: 060886 FRAME: 0049

507455121

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10136292
Patent Number:	10375789
Patent Number:	10375804
Patent Number:	10440794
Patent Number:	10512140
Patent Number:	10588206
Patent Number:	10645558
Patent Number:	10772171
Patent Number:	10779384
Patent Number:	10779385
Patent Number:	10805999
Patent Number:	10851950
Patent Number:	10952296
Patent Number:	11006262
Patent Number:	11166144
Patent Number:	11310876
Patent Number:	11359771
Patent Number:	D722709
Patent Number:	D743586
Patent Number:	D779086
Patent Number:	D779087
Patent Number:	D808549
Patent Number:	D808550
Patent Number:	D852386
Patent Number:	D862747

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441000

**Email:** patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP/CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA, 101 S. TRYON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>R:</b> 060196/584267	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA RONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Rone/	

PATENT REEL: 060886 FRAME: 0050 DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=Lifi-Labs-to-Feit-Electric-patent-assignment#page1.tif
source=Lifi-Labs-to-Feit-Electric-patent-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060886 FRAME: 0051

#### **EXHIBIT 7.b.vi.: PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, LiFi Labs, Inc. agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Feit Electric Company, Inc. and agreed to purchase from Seller of all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to all the assets of Seller except for certain excluded assets (the "Purchased Assets") in exchange for consideration, such Purchased Assets including but not limited to patents, patent applications, and design registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LiFi Labs, Inc. (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, transfer, convey, and assign unto Feit Electric Company, Inc. (the "Assignee") Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, Patent Applications, and Design Registrations listed below, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination thereof and any patent that may issue therefrom to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Subject Patents, Patent Applications, and Design Registrations with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors and assigns.

The Subject Patents, Patent Applications, & Design Registrations

	U.S. Patent Nos.						
9,198,262	9,635,737	9,949,348	10,375,789	10,645,558	10,851,950	11,359,771	D808,549
9,210,779	9,648,448	10,047,912	10,375,804	10,772,171	10,952,296	D722,709	D808,550
9,326,359	9,768,831	10,085,331	10,440,794	10,779,384	11,006,262	D743,586	D852,386
9,338,864	9,883,563	10,129,965	10,512,140	10,779,385	11,166,144	D779,086	D862,747
9,609,725	9,936,566	10,136,292	10,588,206	10,805,999	11,310,876	D779,087	* * *

U.S. Patent	Application	Serial Nos.
14/843,828	16/990,132	17/159,434
16/940,901	16/991,309	17/191,539

China Patent & Design Registration Nos.			
Filing Date	Application No.	Publication No.	Issued No.
14-Aug-13	201330388962		ZL 2013 3 0388962.5
14-Feb-18	201830070191		ZL 2018 3 0070191.8
6-Sep-13	201390000731	204721647	ZL 2013 9 0000731.5
14-Nov-14	201480073087	105900531	ZL 2014 8 0073087.3
22-May-15	201580026970	106465499	ZL 2015 8 0026970.1

European Pat	ents & Design Regi	strations
EP3069575 (FR, GB, SE)	DE602015051265.0	EM004708212-0001

Page 1 of 2

# Australian Design Registration AU347960

Assignors hereby authorize the applicable patent offices to transfer and record the Subject Patents, Patent Applications, and Design Registrations to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors shall take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action, and shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all further documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby, including without limitation to enable such title to be filed and recorded as necessary or appropriate with governmental or regulatory authorities, agencies or offices in such countries where such recordation may be made.

This Assignment and all rights and obligations hereunder shall be binding upon the Assignors and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date(s) set forth below:

ASSIGNOR: LiFi Labs, Inc.	Parties	ASSIGNEE: Feit Electric Company, Inc.
40196 C. A0100 [160 82, 3022 2018 P07]	Signature	Ja-fat
Morris C. Aaron	Printed Name	Alan Feit
Authorized Representative	Title	President
Morris C. Aaron	Date	31 July 2022

RECORDED: 08/24/2022